In the Supreme Court of the State of Idaho

THE CITY OF BLACKFOOT,

Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

GARY SPACKMAN, in his capacity as Director) of the Idaho Department of Water Resources, and) THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER) RESOURCES,

Respondent-Respondent on Appeal, and

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS IRRIGATION DISTRICT #2, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY,

Intervenors-Respondents.

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR) PERMIT NO. 27-12261, In the name of the City) of Blackfoot.

AMENDED REMITTITUR

Supreme Court Docket No. 44207 Twin Falls-SRBA Court No. CV-2015-1687



TO: SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS-SRBA.

The Court having announced its Opinion in this cause June 20, 2017, which has now become final; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the District Court shall forthwith comply with the directive of the Opinion, if any action is required, and;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that IDWR's costs on appeal in the amount of \$162.00 be, and hereby are, allowed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Coalition's costs and attorney fees will be

addressed in a subsequent order. DATED this 2^3 day of July, 2017.

Clerk of the Supreme Court STATE OF IDAHO

Counsel of Record cc: District Court Clerk District Judge Publisher(s)

報

2. A constraint of experiment to interpret provide a state of the s